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City of Coral Gables
Enforcement Division
C?é'? Biltr:ﬂg:?Nay. Suite 100 Case #:NOVI-23-08-2844
Code Enforcement Violation Warning
NOV\-23-03- 2644
RRSOBERIOCABRAL IR Folio #: 0341080012320

7170 SW 47 ST
MIAMI, FL 33155

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

As part of an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a recent
inspection was made to the premises at:

516 NAVARRE AVE, Coral Gables, FL 33134

Atthat time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following viclation(s) evident on the property:

Expired Building Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Adoption of building, plumbing, electrical and related
technical codes.
The state buitdin_g code tc_:getl_'ler with all local amendments thereto is hereby adopted by
reference. Penalties for violation of the state building code shall be as established in section 1-7.
Florida Building Code 105.4.1.1- If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes null
and void, or expires because of lack of progress or abandonment, a new permit covering the
péoposed construction shall be obtained before proceeding with the work

(Code 1958, § 8-1; Code 1991, § 6-26; Code 2006, § 105-23; Ord. No. 1052, § 1, 12-17-1957)

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: EXPIRED P =20-01-.
NEW SWIMMING POOL, SPA, PAVER POOL DEDCKERMIT e

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Pl o e
ease renew/ re-activate the permit(s)in order to call for final pending inspection(s). Inspections

€ permit(s) and violation to close. If you require furth

2 Develop’n':tla:isseemgteasc; r;%ass-:&ogggb ?v.ltT:io sllitcs; at 305-460-5206[asi?iu@coralg:bles.com
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Pino/Mobile Permit Coordinator at 305-460-SZTﬂj:mzléciﬁ;zi%Zo;:Eables-com PR
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